Mail Stop:
Assignments Recordates For Fig. 18

and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

05-30-2003



102460049

I. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Masayuki KANNO KABUSHIKI KAISHA SR KAIHATSU 19-23, NISHIOODORI 1-CHOME, HANAMAKI-SHI, IWATE, 025-0091 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Assignment Merger Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Masayuki KANNO 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KABUSHIKI KAISHA SR KAHATSU 19-23, NISHIOODORI 1-CHOME, HANAMAKI-SHI, IWATE, 025-0091 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: A. If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/674.712 C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whome correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928			5-27-03			
Masayuki KANNO KABUSHIKI KAISHA SR KĀHĀTSU 19-23, NISHIOODORI I-CHOME, HANAMAKI-SHI, IWATE, 025-0091 JAPAN	Masayuki KANNO KABUSHIKI KAISHA SK KAHATSU 19-23, NISHIODORI 1-CHOME, HANAMAKI-SHI, IWATE, 025-0091 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes			Please record the attached orig	inal d	ocum	ent or copy thereof.
Yes No	A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No Assignment Merger Yes No No No No No No No N	- . ,	A.		2.	A.	KABUSHIKI KAISHA SR KAIHATSU 19-23, NISHIOODORI 1-CHOME,
Yes No Assignment	Assignment	E	B.		.		
Security Agreement	Security Agreement	3. /	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	:	B.	
Dother	Other B. Execution Date:	[\boxtimes	Assignment			
B. Execution Date:	B. Execution Date:	1		Security Agreement			
4. A. If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/674,712 C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 142459 Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/674,712	}		Other			
B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/674,712 C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 142459) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/674,712 C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 142459) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.	1	B.	Execution Date:			
Additional numbers attached?	Additional numbers attached?	4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	icatio	n, the	execution date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 142459) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 142459) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cothe original document. Date: May 27, 2003 Date: May 27, 2003	Ì	B.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/674,712</u>	 	C.	Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 142459) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	Name: James A. Oliff Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 142459) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cothe original document. Date: May 27, 2003 Date: May 27, 2003			Additional numbers atta	iched'	? 🗆	Yes 🛭 No
B. Enclosed (Check No. 142459) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 B. Enclosed (Check No. 142459) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	B. Enclosed (Check No. 142459) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cothe original document. Date: May 27, 2003 Date: May 27, 2003				6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cothe original document. Date: May 27, 2003 Date: May 27, 2003		Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461.	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cothe original document. Date: May 27, 2003 Date: May 27, 2003					В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>142459</u>)
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cothe original document. Date: May 27, 2003 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075		Ad	P.O. Box 19928	8.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cothe original document. Date: May 27, 2003 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cothe original document. Date: May 27, 2003 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075						
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075		To t	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform origin <mark>al</mark> document.	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.		-	_ ∀ Jama H. J:	es A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075			Date: May 27, 2003
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Date: May 27, 2003 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				: المعالمة	na	yer sheet ettechments and I

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>1</u>	Aasayuki KANNO	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)					
		(4)		(8)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration particle cach of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and sover to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9) H	(ABUSHIKI KAISHA SR KA	THATSU					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		9-23, Nishioodori 1-chome, I		25-0001 (APAN				
	Assignee	(hereinaf the entire invention divisions	ter designated as the Assigned night, title and interest for the and in all applications for per 1, continuation, substitute, and and reexamination certificates	e) and Assigned's heirs, see United States of Ame atent including any and d reissue application(s)	successors, assigns and legerica as defined in 35 U.S. I all provisional, non-prob, and all Letters Patent, e	C. §100, in the visional, extensions,			
(11)	Insert	(11) _1	Method of Sterilizing Medical	Instruments					
	Identification such as Title, Case	_							
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		v Docket No. 107609						
		for which	the undersigned has (have) elate herewith or	xecuted an application	for patent in the United	States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) o	n November 15, 2	2000					
	Application	, ,							
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	.S. application Serial Number	09/674,712					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	11/16/2000						
the Ass claims recxam from sa interest assignm	plication or continuation ignce in every way pose 3) Each undersigned for provisions of the Int 4) Each undersigned ination a grant of a val 5) Each undersigned id application(a) to the herein assigned, and the ment is binding on him 6) Each undersigned	n or division theresible in obtaining agrees to execute emational Conven agrees to perform id United States per authorizes and resistant his hears, succeeding the hears, succeeding the hears, succeeding the hears of the hears	all papers necessary in connector, or any patent or reissue apevidence and going forward vall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which makent to the Assignee. Quests the Director of Patents Assignee of the entire interest atted, and will not execute, are essors, assigns and legal represented of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the restriction.	plication based thereowith such interference. I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtate issue any and all Lett, and covenants that he agreements in conflicts the power to insert the property of the power to insert the power to insert the series of the power to insert the property of the power to insert the property of the power to insert the power to insert the property of the	n, for the invention, and he may be necessary in co- agreements. in, maintain or confirm be- tters Patents of the Unite convey- to the full right to convey- or herewith, and agrees to the this assignment any-	to cooperate with nnection with y reissue or d States resulting the entire hat this further			
		avanuted by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) op	and the made of an in-	d				
Date		_	Masayuki Kanno		d name(s). 昌之	(07: - 7:			
			Inventor Signature	12 -1		(SEAL)			
Date Date									
Date									
Date									
Date									
Date									
Date									
	This assignment shou	ld proferably be si	gned before: (a) a Notary Pub t two witnesses who also sign	lic if within the U.S.A					
Date	11 15	2000	Witness		文 一				
Date	11 15	2000	Witness		KABYEME	A			

PATENT REEL: 014104 FRAME: 0939